The Hunt for Good Terms and Conditions 2024

I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE that when I register and pay the registration fee, I am being allowed to participate in a recreational treasure hunt (the Hunt) coordinated by *The Hunt for Good,* a non-profit organization, I acknowledge, warrant and agree to the following Terms and Conditions ("Terms"):

1. Requirements for Hunt Participants:

I acknowledge that, in order to participate in the Hunt, access any content, and be eligible to be awarded any winnings, I must meet the eligibility requirements as set forth in the Official Rules at (https://www.thehuntforgood.org).

2. Agreement with Official Rules:

By registering for the Hunt I acknowledge, warrant and agree that I have read, and agree to abide by The Hunt For Good's Official Rules. I acknowledge and agree that the Official Rules may be amended at any time at the sole discretion of The Hunt For Good.

3. Waiver and Release of Liability

- a) I knowingly and freely assume all risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from neglect of the event coordinators, The Hunt For Good directors, partnering businesses, organizations, or others, and assume full responsibility for said risks.
- b) I release The Hunt For Good and hold harmless the Hunt coordinators, partnering businesses, Trustees, volunteers, other participants, sponsors, advertisers, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used or not used to conduct the event with respect to any injury, death, or loss or damage to

person or property in the course of involvement or participation in The Hunt for Good;

c) I release and hold harmless The Hunt For Good, their directors, staff, Trustees, the Hunt coordinators, volunteers, other participants, partnering businesses or organizations, sponsors, or any others for any error, omission, interruption, deletion, delay in operation or transmission, communication failure, regardless of cause, with regard to equipment, systems, networks, lines, satellites, servers, computers or providers utilized in any aspect of the event. These may include, but are not limited to, inaccessibility to the internet, changes to, or inaccessibility to any website, any email system, any social media platform, or any combination thereof: theft or destruction or unauthorized access of any website, email system, social media platform, any injury or damage to the participant's or to any other person's computer(s) or phone related to or resulting from participating in the event or from downloading materials.

4. Release of Likenesses of Participants and Names of Award Winners:

I understand that while participating in The Hunt for Good activities, I may be photographed, videotaped or otherwise recorded. I hereby consent to the use of any photograph, audio recording and/or videotape for promotional and/or educational purposes. I do so with full knowledge and consent and waive all claims for compensation for use or for damages. If I am awarded any prize, I give permission to The Hunt for Good coordinators, trustees, staff, and their assigns to make public my name and likeness worldwide, in perpetuity, in any and all media now known or hereafter devised.

5. Treasure Distribution:

I acknowledge that the awards will be determined as detailed in the Official Rules at the Treasure Chest Opening event. Prizes are nontransferable to any other person, including relatives, friends, or trusts. I acknowledge that, if I am awarded a cash prize, it will be paid to myself alone. Any split of my award with my team/collaborators shall be solely my responsibility.

6. Taxes:

I acknowledge that I am fully responsible for all applicable taxes on any monetary award. I further agree to pay any taxes associated with the reward received. All federal, state, and local laws, applicable taxes, and regulations apply.

7. Payment and Refunds:

I acknowledge that any payment made to The Hunt For Good for participation in the Hunt is final and not subject to refund for any reason other than cancellation of the event as described in the Official Rules. I acknowledge that my registration fee is a voluntary donation for non-profit organizations, not a ticket payment to an entertainment event purposefully designed for profit.

I acknowledge that payment of any winnings is subject to eligibility requirements and restrictions in which, among other things, the registrant is required to represent and warrant that the registrant is eligible to participate in a game of chance or skill, and potentially, is required to provide documentation or proof of eligibility and compliance.

8. Copyright:

I acknowledge that all clues, website contents, and other content associated with The Hunt for Good are subject to copyright laws and may not be shared or reproduced without explicit written permission of The Hunt For Good and/or the creators.

9. Class Action:

Any proceedings to resolve or litigate any dispute in any forum will be conducted solely on an individual basis. Neither I, nor The Hunt For Good, will seek to have any dispute heard as a class action or in any other proceeding in which either party acts or proposes to act in a representative capacity.